" COOKING
Thermador: cvso2us 02) - Vo1, black _
CM302US (02) - V02, stainless Built In Ovens

CM302UW (02) — V03, white
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" COOKING
Thermador: cvso2us 02) - Vo1, black _
CM302US (02) - V02, stainless Built In Ovens

CM302UW (02) — V03, white

Page/ltem Part No. Image Part Description

01 01 41 1036 SPRING SPRING, CATCH

01 02 41 7550 SPRING Spring, catch

01 03 43 4305 FIXING KIT Kit,control Panel Plate &

01 04 41 3561 BRACKET BRACKET, DISPLAY

01 05 36 8441 PANEL-FACIA SKIN, CONTROL PNL Bla C30
V01,

01 05 36 8443 PANEL-FACIA SKIN, CONTROL PNL S/S
V02,

01 05 36 8442 PANEL-FACIA SKIN, CONTROL PNL WHT
VO3,

01 08 41 3571 BRACKET BRACKET, CTHL PNL GLASS

01 09 48 6915 DISPLAY CONTROL, DISPLAY PCB DBL

0110 14 2859 GLASS PANEL GLASS, TOUCH PNL W/FLTER

01 11 41 5422 SWITCH SWITCH, SHUTTER INTERLOCK

0112 41 3599 PLATE PLATE, UPPER LATCH BLK

0113 41 4633 -USE-THERMAL HTC M2

01 14 41 8806 | OCK-MECHANICAL LATCH, DOOR (MICROWAVE)

01 15 41 3118 PLATE SHIELD, LATCH

01 16 41 1059 DAMPER BUMPER, DOOR

0117 43 4305 FIXING KIT Kit,control Panel Plate &

* Not illustrated
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" COOKING
Thermador: cvso2us 02) - Vo1, black _
CM302US (02) - V02, stainless Built In Ovens

CM302UW (02) — V03, white
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Thermador: cv302uB (02) - Vo1, black
CM302US (02) — V02, stainless
CM302UW (02) — VO3, white

COOKING
Built In Ovens

Page/ltem

11 O1
11 02
11 03
11 04
11 05
11 06
11 07
11 08
11 09
11 10
11 11
1112
11 13
11 14
* 1115

Part No.

36 8445
48 5978
43 1492
48 9102
41 3118
36 8285
41 3567
41 5422
48 6004
41 1059
41 4633
41 1007
41 7550
48 6328
36 8447

* Not illustrated

Image

FRAME

BRACKET
NSTALLATION SET
_OCK—-ELECTRICAL
PLATE
COVER
DUCT
SWITCH
NSULATING PART
DAMPER
-USE-THERMAL
STUD

SPRING

PLATE

PANEL

Part Description

BODY, MID PLENUM 30"
BRACKET, BLWR MTG LOWER
KIT, BLOWER CROSSFLOW
latch assy, motorized

SHIELD, LATCH

COVER, LATCH WIRE MID
CHANNEL, MID VENT ASSY
SWITCH, SHUTTER INTERLOCK
INSULATION, VENT

BUMPER, DOOR

HTC M2

BALL STUD

Spring, catch

PLATE, MID LATCH 30"BLK
PARTITION, MID PLENUM C30
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" COOKING
Thermador: cvso2us 02) - Vo1, black _
CM302US (02) - V02, stainless Built In Ovens

CM302UW (02) — V03, white

20

31
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Thermador: c\1302uB (02) - vot, black

CM302US (02) — V02, stainless
CM302UW (02) — VO3, white

COOKING
Built In Ovens

Page/ltem

*«

13 02
13 03
13 05
13 06
13 07
13 08
13 10
13 11
1312
13 14
13 15
13 16
1317
13 20
13 21
13 22
13 23
13 25
13 31
13 32
13 41
13 42
13 43
13 44
13 45
13 46
13 47
13 50

Part No.

23 8834
36 8265
36 /632
48 5998
48 5982
41 1220
36 /654
36 7647
36 8281
48 4787
48 5973
48 5972
41 4510
48 8763
41 3564
41 4512
41 4152
41 3573
41 4512
41 5813
41 2840
48 7018
48 7019
41 3119
48 6323
41 3128
41 3466
48 8400

Not illustrated

Image

OVEN

REFLECTOR
SHELF

SUPPORT

COVER

catalyzer
HEATER-ELEMENT
HEATER-ELEMENT
AIR CHANNEL
HEATER-ELEMENT
BRACKET
BRACKET

HOLDER

HOUSING

COVER

LAMP HOUSING
TEMPERATURE SENSOR
PLUG

_LAMP HOUSING
_AMP-HALOGEN
PLATE

MOTOR

FAN BLADE

NUT

BRACKET

SPACER

SCREW

SWITCH

Part Description

MODULE, OVEN CAN C30
REFLECTOR

RACK, OVEN CM

SUPPORT, BACK CONVECTION
COVER, CONVECTION MTR BRK
CATALYST

ELEMENT, BAKE 30" C—-OVEN
ELEMENT, BROIL

BAFFLE, CONVECTION 30" W/
ELEMENT, CONVECTION
BRACKET, COUNTER SUPT LH
BRACKET, COUNTER SUPT RH
SUPPORT, HINGE COUNTER
Enclosure, Element

COVER, CONCEALED ELEMENT
LAMP, OVEN

THERMAL SENSOR KIT

PLUG, PROBE HOLE

LAMP, OVEN

BULB, HALOGEN 10WATT
PLATE, COVER REAR SHIELD
MOTOR, CONVECTION

FAN BLADE, CONVECTION

NUT, CONVECTION MOTOR
BRACKET, CONVECTION MOTOR
SPACER,.3120DX1.550LX.214
SCREW #10x2°PH TRUSS TYPE
SWITCH, SAIL
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Built In Ovens

COOKING

CM302US (02) — V02, stainless

Thermador: c\1302uB (02) - vot, black

CM302UW (02) — V03, white
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Thermador: c\1302uB (02) - vot, black

CM302US (02) — V02, stainless
CM302UW (02) — VO3, white

COOKING
Built In Ovens

Page/ltem

15 01
15 02
1505
1507
15 08
15 09
15 11
15 11
1512
1513
1514
1516
1518

1518

1518

15 26

15 26

15 28
1529

Part No.

47 0538
48 6767
41 4511
21 9357
48 6281
36 9152
48 6262
48 6262
41 3565
41 3566
36 8286
21 9116
23 8758
VO1,

23 8760
V02,

23 8759
VO3,

48 7596

V01,V02,

48 7597
VO3,

41 1060
41 2838

* Not illustrated

Image

DOOR-INNER
SEAL-DOOR
HINGE
GLASS PANEL
BRACKET
SPACER
FRAME
FRAME
COVER
COVER
INSULATING PART
AIR CHANNEL
GLASS PANEL

GLASS PANEL
GLASS PANEL
HANDLE
HANDLE

SPACER
LOCK

Part Description

DOOR, LINER W/STRIKE ASSY
GASKET, 30" OVEN DOOR KIT
HINGE, DOOR 30" (&/5)
GLASS,INNER WINDOW 4MM 2S5
BRACKET, GLASS SUPPORT Sl
SPACER, INNER WINDOW
TRIM, DOOR TOP 30" BLK
TRIM, DOOR TOP 30" BLK
ENDCAP, DOOR LH BLK
ENDCAP, DOOR RH BLK
COVER, DR INSULATION 307B
BAFFLE, DOOR 30 P-PTD BLK
ASSY, DOOR GLASS C30 BLAC

ASSY, DOOR GLASS C30 S/S
ASSY, DOOR GLASS C30 WHIT
HANDLE, DOOR C30" BLK
HANDLE, DOOR C30" WHT

SPACER, HANDLE
STRIKE, DOOR (BLK OXIDE)
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" COOKING
Thermador: cvso2us 02) - Vo1, black _
CM302US (02) - V02, stainless Built In Ovens

CM302UW (02) — V03, white

24
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Thermador: c\1302uB (02) - vot, black

CM302US (02) — V02, stainless
CM302UW (02) — VO3, white

COOKING
Built In Ovens

Page/ltem

17 01
17 02
17 03
17 04
17 05
17 06
1707
17 08
17 09
1710
1713
17 21
1/ 24

Part No.

48 6269
36 8464
48 6300
36 8501
48 5678
41 4692
41 5812
41 4693
41 3575
36 8485
18 9250
21 9355
36 9986

* Not illustrated

Image

COVER

COVER

-RAME

FRAME
NSULATING-/PROTECTION SL
CONNECTION
FUSE-THERMAL
INSULATING PART
BRACKET

COVER

SCREW

BASE
PANEL-BASE

Part Description

COVER, TOP FRONT 30"C
COVER, TOP LOWER

TRIM, TOP 30" C-OVEN
TRIM, SIDE DBL C-OVEN
CONDUIT, FLEX 1/2 X 60
CONNECTOR, 1/2" x 90DEG
PROTECTOR, KNOCKOUT
INSULATOR, SLIP-ON
BRACKET, SIDE TRIM SUPPOR
COVER, BACK DBL 30~
SCREW #8A X 3/8 PH PN HD
BASE ASSY 30"

TRIM, BASE HORIZONTAL 30

701_58300000103226_aet_000_b —19/18



Thermador: cvsozL
CM302U

CM302L

B (02) — V01, black
S (02) — V02, stainless
W (02) — V03, white

COOKING
Built In Ovens

Page/ltem

* o * * * ¥ * * * ¥ * * * * * * ¥ * * S ¥ * * o * *

19 01
19 02
19 03
19 04
19 05
19 06
19 0/
19 08
1910
19 11
1912
1913
19 14
1915
19 16
1917
1918
1919
19 20
19 21
19 23
19 24
19 26
19 28
19 29

19 30

Part No.

41 3579
18 9954
18 9956
58 2234
18 9958
41 3580
41 3581
18 9959
18 9946
18 9960
18 9944
18 9945
18 9947
18 9949
18 9950
18 9961
48 4546
48 4536
48 4537
18 9953
18 9955
48 4539
48 8409
18 9963
18 9964

18 9962

Not illustrated

Image

Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness
Cable harness

Cable harness

Part Description

I_
I_
|_

ARNESS, DOOR LATCH (JET
ARNESS, MEAT PROBE
ARBNESS, MICROWAVE LATCH

INSTRUCTIONS, INSTALL OVE

I I I T I I I I I I *I*TI'IIIIITT>IT=>T=>IT=IT-=TT

ARNESS, CAP-DIODE
ARNESS, TRIAC CONTROL
ARBNESS, DC BRIDGE
ARNESS, TUBE COOLING FAN
ARNESS, DISPLAY SIGNAL
ARNESS, STIRRER

ARBRNESS, KEYPAD POWER
ARBRNESS, KEYPAD SIGNAL
ARNESS, COMMUNICATION S|
ARNESS, DLB SGL/UPR OVEN
ARNESS, DLB LOWER OVEN
ARNESS, SGL/UPR OVEN HTC
ARNESS, CM MAIN UPPER OV
ABNESS, MAIN LOWER OVEN
ARNESS, LIGHT DBL OVEN
ARNESS, INTERCONNECT TOU
ARNESS, LATCH LOWER DOOR
ARBNESS, HTC & LIGHTS LWR
ARNESS, MAIN AIR CM DBL
ARNESS, FUSE WIRE
ARNESS, STIRRER POWER

ARNESS, MAIN AIR SW DBL
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. COOKING
Thermador: c\1302uB (02) - vot, black _
CM302US (02) - V02, stainless Built In Ovens

CM302UW (02) — V03, white
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Thermador: c\1302uB (02) - vot, black

CM302US (02) — V02, stainless
CM302UW (02) — VO3, white

COOKING
Built In Ovens

Page/ltem

03 02
03 03
03 04
03 05
03 06
03 07
03 08
03 09
03 10
03 11
03 12
03 13
03 14
03 15
03 16
03 17
03 18
03 19
03 20
03 21
03 22
03 23
03 24
03 25
03 26
03 27
03 28
03 29
03 30
03 31
03 32
03 33
03 34
03 35
03 36
03 37
03 38
03 39
03 40
03 41
03 42
03 43
03 44
03 45
* 03 46

Part No.

48 7022
41 4791
48 6291
48 9459
43 7517
41 3605
48 6294
41 3588
48 7748
48 4583
48 5995
41 4806
48 6321
36 8833
48 8405
41 3562
48 4615
48 6911
41 3607
41 3608
36 9947/
48 7021
41 3593
48 6308
48 6334
48 7680
41 4647
36 8493
48 6335
48 6322
36 8866
36 8493
36 8488
41 5229
36 8489
41 4674
41 3488
41 1531
41 5208
41 4675
48 6303
48 6910
41 4837
41 4209
41 4210

* Not illustrated

Image

MOTOR-FAN
MOTOR

BRACKET
MAGNETRON
HOUSING
REGULATOR-TEMPERATURE
COVER

COVER
MOTOR-AERIAL
RING

BRACKET

SWITCH

L OCK-ELECTRICAL
CASE-BOTTOM
TRANSFORMER
RELAY

TERMINAL

PC BOARD ASSEMBLY-MAINS P
FUSE

FUSE

PC BOARD
MOTOR-FAN
SWITCH

BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
CAPACITOR

PLATE
TRANSFORMER
BRACKET
Radiator—box
PLATE
DEFELECTOR
DIODE
DEFELECTOR
SLEEVE

WASHER

PIN

BEARING

PLATE

~FAN BLADE

PC BOARD ASSEMBLY-MAINS P
DAMPER
NSTALLATION SET
NSTALLATION SET

Part Description

BLOWER, CROSSFLOW TOP COO

MOTOR, STIRRER

BRACKET, STIRRER MOTOR
kKit, nagnetron w/studs and
HOUSING ASSY, WAVE GUIDE
THERMOSTAT
COVER, WAVE GD INSULATION
COVER, WAVE GD INSULATION
ECM & TF ASSEMBLY (MOTOR)

E-RING

BRACKET, CONDUIT

SWITCH,

MICRO

DOOR SW INTERLOCK ASSY
BODY, CONTROL PLENUM W/A
TRANSFORMER, LIGHT

RELAY, DOUBLE LINE BREAK
BLOCK, TERMINAL

CONTROL, POWER RELAY PCB
BLOCK, FUSE

FUSE

CONTROL, MICROWAVE PCB
FAN, TRANSFORMER COOLING
AlIR INTERLOCK

SWITCH,
BRACKE |
BRACKE]

, TRANS
, TRANS

BRACKE]

, CAPAC

-ORMER MTG
-ORMER MTG

TOR MTG

CAPACITOR, MICROWAVE
SHIELD, SIDE TRANSFORMER
TRANSFORMER, MICROWAVE
BRACKET, HEAT SINK TRANSF
HEAT SINK, TRANSFORMER
SHIELD, SIDE TRANSFORMER
DEFLECTOR, AIR TRANSFORME

DIODE

DEFLECTOR, AIR TRANSFORME

SLEEVE,
WASHER

SHAFT
430 SS

PIN, COITTER 1/16X1
BEARING, STIRRER

BEARING P

BLADE, STI
CONTROL,

|ATE ASSY
RRER ASSY
POWER RELAY PCB

PAD, TRANSFORMER MOUNTING

KIT, LIGHT TRANSFORMER
KIT, COOLING FAN CM OVEN
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Built In Ovens

COOKING

CM302US (02) — V02, stainless
CM302UW (02) — VO3, white

Thermador: c\302us (02) -Vvo1, black

DETAIL

RECEPTACLE,
MEAT PROBE

03

18
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COOKING
Built In Ovens

Thermador: cvso2us (02) - vot, black
CM302US (02) — V02, stainless

CM302UW (02) — V03, white

Page/ltem Part No. Image Part Description
05 01 23 8835 OVEN MODULE, OVEN CM
05 02 48 7568 GLASS DISH STIRRER COVER GLASS (CMT)
05 03 48 8763 HOUSING Enclosure, Element
05 04 41 3564 COVER COVER, CONCEALED ELEMENT
0505 48 6279 LAMP LAMP LIGHT ASSY
05 06 36 7654 HEATER-ELEMENT ELEMENT, BAKE 30" C-OVEN
05 07 41 6268 catalyzer CATALYST
05 08 36 8467 SUPPORT SUPPORT, RACK (CM)
0509 48 4613 IEATER-ELEMENT ELEMENT, BROIL
0510 48 5982 COVER COVER, CONVECTION MTR BRK
05 11 36 8281 AIR CHANNEL BAFFLE, CONVECTION 30" W/
0512 48 4612 HEATER-ELEMENT ELEMENT, CONVECTION
0513 41 2863 SUPPORT SUPPORT, HINGE COUNTER CM
05 14 36 9989 HINGE-DOOR KIT, HINGE/AUXILIARY SPRI
05 16 36 8494 COVER COVER, HINGE POCKET
0517 36 7632 SHELF RACK, OVEN CM
0518 41 3574 COVER COVER, MEAT PROBE
0519 41 5318 CONTAINER RECEPTACLE, MEAT PROBE
05 20 48 8404 SENSOR SENSOR, THERMAL CM SGL/UP
05 50 48 8400 SWITCH SWITCH, SAIL

* Not illustrated
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" COOKING
Thermador: cvso2us 02) - Vo1, black _
CM302US (02) - V02, stainless Built In Ovens

CM302UW (02) — V03, white

02
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Thermador: cvso2us (02) - vot, black
CM302US (02) — V02, stainless

CM302UW (02) — V03, white

COOKING
Built In Ovens

PLATE, COVER REAR SHIELD
CONVECTION FAN ASSY CM OV
FAN BLADE, CONVECTION

NUT, CONVECTION MOTOR
BRACKET, CONVECTION MOTOR
SPACER,.3120DX1.550LX.214
SCREW #10x2°PH TRUSS TYPE
LAMP ASSY W/TRIMMED HSG
SCREEN, MICROWAVE LIGHT

BEZEL, MICROWAVE LIGHT
SCREW, 6-20X3/8 PH FL TYP

Page/ltem Part No. Image Part Description
07 01 41 2840 PLATE
07 02 48 6795 MOTOR-FAN
07 03 48 7019 FAN BLADE
07 04 41 3119 NUT
07 05 48 6323 BRACKET
* 07 06 41 3128 SPACER
* 0707 41 3466 SCREW
07 11 41 3578 LAMP
0712 48 6280 SCREENING
0713 48 7599 Glass plate GLASS, LIGHT
07 14 41 3577 FRAME
* 0715 41 1019 SCREW
07 16 48 6279 LAMP LAMP LIGHT ASSY

* Not illustrated
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" COOKING
Thermador: cvso2us 02) - Vo1, black _
CM302US (02) - V02, stainless Built In Ovens

CM302UW (02) — V03, white

O1
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Thermador: c\1302uB (02) - vot, black

CM302US (02) — V02, stainless
CM302UW (02) — VO3, white

COOKING
Built In Ovens

Page/ltem

09 01
09 02
09 03
09 04
09 05
09 06
09 07
09 08
09 09
09 10

09 10

09 10

09 13

09 13

09 15
09 16
0917
09 18
09 19
09 20

* 09 21

Part No.

41 4543
14 2852
36 9989
48 6971
23 8878
41 4673
36 8865
36 8459
48 6290
14 2855
VO1,

23 8764
V02,

14 2856
VO3,

48 7596

V01,V02,

48 7597
VO3,

48 6319
41 3565
41 3566
48 6262
41 1060
48 6281

41 2838

* Not illustrated

Image

SEAL-DOOR
FRAME
HINGE-DOOR
GLASS PANEL
GLASS PANEL
SPACER
Shield

COVER

AIR CHANNEL
DOOR

DOOR

DOOR

HANDLE

HANDLE

ACTUATOR
COVER
COVER
FRAME
SPACER
BRACKET

LOCK

Part Description

GASKET, DOOR (CM)

LINER, DOOR ASSY CM

KIT, HINGE/AUXILIARY SPRI
GLASS, INNER WINDOW
GLASS, CERAMIC

SPACER, GLASS (CM)
PERFORATED STEEL, GLASS P
COVER, DOOR INSULATION
BAFFLE, DOOR (CM)

GLASS, DOOR PANEL ASY CM3

GLASS, DOOR PANEL ASY CM3
GLASS, DOOR PANEL ASY CM3
HANDLE, DOOR C30" BLK
HANDLE, DOOR C30" WHT

ACTUATOR ARM ASSY
ENDCAP, DOOR LH BLK
ENDCAP, DOOR RH BLK

TRIM, DOOR TOP 30" BLK
SPACER, HANDLE

BRACKET, GLASS SUPPORT Sl

STRIKE, DOOR (BLK OXIDE)
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